508211782 11/03/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8258969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEEPAK CHANDRA SEKAR	01/10/2023
PRANAV MEHTA	12/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROF JIM INC.
Street Address:	830 STEWART DRIVE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18243527
Application Number:	18243539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: mfrank.team@venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	149825.583959
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE V. FRANK
SIGNATURE: /Michele V. Frank/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=F_ParentAssignment#page1.tif source=F_ParentAssignment#page2.tif source=F_ParentAssignment#page3.tif source=F_ParentAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT 508211782 REEL: 065457 FRAME: 0461

source=F_ParentAssignment#page5.tif

Docket Number: 149825.570101 Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deepak Chandra Sekar, residing in Sunnyvale, California, United States; Pranav Mehta, residing in Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, India; and Gandham Venkata Sai Anooj, residing in Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, India, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors); have made certain new and useful inventions, discoveries or improvements in

SYSTEMS FOR AND METHODS OF CREATING A LIBRARY OF FACIAL EXPRESSIONS.

set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States filed November 10, 2022 as U.S. Application Serial No. 17/984.935; and

WHEREAS, Prof Jim Inc. having its principal place of business 830 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore and thereform.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, discoveries, and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all provisional rights or applications, direct or indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any application claiming priority to said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted for said invention or application, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights including under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the right to recover for past infringement, and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the applications for patents or patents secured in the United States and other countries, the same to

Docket Number: 149825.570101 Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application for Letters Patent and/or said applications above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth in this Assignment.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and application for said invention, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or discoveries, or said application(s), or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said invention or discoveries in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any provisional, conventional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent and any application claiming priority to said applications, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions or discoveries and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Docket Number: 149825.570101

Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

AND Assignors grant their legal representative, at present the following individuals, the power to insert on, update or otherwise amend this Assignment with any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign country, and to record the document:

All practitioners at Customer Number 26694.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee.

Docket Number: 149825.570101 Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment,

Signature:	Dupil. C. Fela
Name:	Deepak Chandra Sckar
Date:	10 JAN 2023
Signature:	
Name:	Pranav Mehta
Date:	
Signature:	
Name:	Gandham Venkata Sai Anooj
Date:	

Docket Number: 149825,570101 Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor executes this Assignment,

Signatur e:	
Name:	Deepak Chandra Sekar
Date:	
Signatur	Cango-
ei	
Name:	Pranav Mehta
Date:	21/12/2022
Signatur e:	
Name:	Gandham Venkata Sai Anooj
Date:	

PATENT REEL: 065457 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 11/03/2023